Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		с	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		p	Corrective Assignment to correct the Appln. no. 12/338,302 to be 12/338,372 previously recorded on Reel 022238 Frame 0245. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the sale, assignment and transfer.			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Ν			e	Execution Date]	
Siemens Technolog	gy-To-Business C	Center, LL	2	02/12/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	(DATA					
Name:	Siemens Aktie	engesells	 chaft]	
Street Address:		Wittelsbacherplatz 2				
City:	Munich					
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	D-80333	D-80333				
Application Numbe	:r:	12338372				
Application Numbe	۲:	12338372				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(732)321	1-3014				
	ill be sent via US l	Mail when	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	<i>ill be sent via US</i> 7323213	<i>Mail wher</i> 3026				
<i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	<i>ill be sent via US 1</i> 7323213 elsa.kelle	<i>Mail wher</i> 3026 er@sieme				
<i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	<i>ill be sent via US</i> 7323213 elsa.kelle ne: Elsa Kell	<i>Mail wher</i> 3026 er@sieme ler	ns.com			
<i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	ill be sent via US (7323213 elsa.kelle ne: Elsa Kell 170 Woo	<i>Mail wher</i> 3026 er@sieme ler od Avenue	ns.com			
<i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ill be sent via US (7323213 elsa.kelle ne: Elsa Kell 170 Woo Intellectu	<i>Mail wher</i> 3026 er@sieme ler od Avenue ual Proper	ns.com			
<i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ill be sent via US (7323213 elsa.kelle ne: Elsa Kell 170 Woo Intellectu Iselin, NI	<i>Mail wher</i> 3026 er@sieme ler od Avenue ual Proper EW JERS	ns.com e South ty Dept.			
Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ill be sent via US (7323213 elsa.kelle ne: Elsa Kell 170 Woo Intellectu Iselin, NI	Mail when 3026 er@sieme ler od Avenue ual Proper EW JERS	ns.com South ty Dept. EY 08830			
Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK	ill be sent via US (7323213 elsa.kelle ne: Elsa Kell 170 Woo Intellectu Iselin, NI ET NUMBER: TER:	Mail when 3026 er@sieme ler od Avenue ual Proper EW JERS	ns.com South ty Dept. EY 08830 008P15877US01			
Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ill be sent via US 1 7323213 elsa.kelle ne: Elsa Kell 170 Woo Intellectu Iselin, NI ET NUMBER: TER:	Mail when 3026 er@sieme ler od Avenue ual Proper EW JERS 2 2 R	ns.com South ty Dept. EY 08830 008P15877US01 osa S. Kim, Reg. No. 39,728			
Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK NAME OF SUBMIT	ill be sent via US (7323213 elsa.kelle 170 Woo Intellectu Iselin, NI ET NUMBER: TER: 2 S01_asg2_TTBto	Mail when 3026 er@sieme ler od Avenue Jal Proper EW JERS 2 2 R SAG#pag	ns.com South ty Dept. EY 08830 008P15877US01 osa S. Kim, Reg. No. 39,728 e1.tif	PATENT		

.

O:ELSA KELLER COMPANY:180 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v			02/10/2009 500778018			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	EW ASSIGNMEN*			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date]	
Siemens Technology-To-Business Center,				02/10/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA				<u></u>	
Name:	Siemens Ak	aft		l		
Street Address:	Wittelsbach	erplatz 2				
City:	Munich					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	D-80333					
Property Type		61001075	Number			
		61091275 12338302	- 12/338,372			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(732)32					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone 7323213026						
Email.	7323233026 elsa.keiler@siemens.com					
Correspondent Name. Elsa Keller						
Address Line 1	180 Woo	d Avenue Sc	buth			
Address Line 2		al Property D				
Address Line 4:	Iselin, C		8830	,		
		2008	P15877US & US01			
AME OF SUBMITTER		Rosa	S. Kim, Reg. No. 39,728			
otal Attachments: 1						

THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Siemens Technology-To-Business Center, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), having offices at 1995 University Avenue, Suite 375, Berkeley, California 94704 and Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation ("Assignee") acting through its Industry sector (Automation & Drives division) having an address at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333, Munich, Germany, enter into this Assignment.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the October 1, 2007 Agreement on Radical Innovation Development between Assignee and Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's existing right, title, and interest in and to the following patent applications, including the inventions described therein and the patents issued and reissued or reexamined thereon in the United States of America or in any foreign countries, the renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, (collectively, the "Patents"), together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any form, all claims for and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and of interference or opposition proceedings and reexaminations involving, all rights of recovery and of legal action of interference or opposition proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patents:

9-12/338,372

1) US provisional patent application no. 61/091,275 entitled "A Reliable Wireless Communication System Using Adaptive Frequency Hopping" filed on August 22,2008 (Attorney Docket No. 2008P15877US); and 2) US non-provisional patent application no. 12/338,302 entitled "A Reliable Wireless Communication System Using Adaptive Frequency Hopping" filed on December 18, 2008 (Attorney Docket No. 2008P15877US01, a 2/12/2Cc9 non-provisional of 2008P15877US).

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor has full power and authority to enter into and perform this Assignment and has fully prosecuted and maintained the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment.

155

SIEMENS TECHNOLOGY-TO-BUSINESS CENTER, LLC

By: Stefan Heuser Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Alamed On this 10 day of 101 rugy

On this 0 day of <u>EGGAGG</u> 2009, before me, <u>MAICLET</u> <u>MATER</u> <u>G</u>, personally appeared <u>Stefan Heuser</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



RECORDED: 02/12/2009